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304 responses

Publish analytics

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. |D Copy

291 responses

® Yes
® No

Age ID Copy

304 responses

150
108 (35.5%)
100
77 (25.3%)
67 (22%)
50 37 (12.2%)
3(1|%) 2(0.|7%) 1(o.|3%) 1(o.|3%) 1(o.|3%)
0

18 20 22 24 2p
19 21 23 08062001 Naheda...
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Gender ID Copy

304 responses

® Male

@ Female

@ Prefer not to say
@ Transgender

What degree program are you pursuing now? ID Copy

304 responses

@® B.Com
@® BA.

@ B.Sc.
@ M.Com.
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Contact Number

304 responses

9880652942

7349653026

8660989375

9741161460

7353765549

9019419170

9731982611

09916118489

7483678436

9663357601

7204838448

9620416214

79751 73091

9036848514

7899045265

8971421410

7760173035

8971212978

9380746607

6364428362
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8904302282

9901818728

6361745141

8431625876

6363641172

9113057645

9036508803

6361438662

7899911043

9008341720

8123425538

8088372715

9113684077

7619640763

7676134446

9916278891

9380388639

9008357050

7204959454

09353498685

7829653508

8746907382
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7619299880

8088848104

8088402393

7760803212

6361062754

7975882932

9353685160

7760799893

9481620054

8088736005

7975893240

7975719867

7349297227

7022554948

8867897932

8497874151

9880511106

9844583912

6361936727

8971858459

6362410296

9901138661
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8197575908

8431808009

9972595497

7204208338

6363513039

6364608315

6360700970

8867339502

8494950689

9380951663

8746037694

7676371826

9019189006

8494956886

8050748656

7975450399

7349060514

7411484239

8217815084

8147896189

6363609256

7483437537

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1wpjpFr2Ysw80Y9xN-DkM_D4cF9pbmzujYOAhVUAp3Wc/viewanalytics

K.R.C.E.S G.G.D. ARTS, B.M.P. COMMERCE & S.V.S. SCIENCE COLLEGE BAILHONGAL Student Satisfaction Survey (NAAC)

6/23



21/12/2022, 16:22

6363993433

0353488332

6360337388

6362105681

7022437361

8296061323

6362265025

7975850885

6360414801

7619575494

6363270746

9900360701

9353538169

9980350809
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172 more responses are hidden

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process Following are
questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.
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1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? ID Copy

304 responses

85to 100% 209 (68.8%)

70 to 84% 82 (27%)
55 to 69% 12 (3.9%)
30t054% f|—4 (1.3%)
Below 30% |—2 (0.7%)
0 100 200 300
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? @ Copy

304 responses

Thoroughly —137 (45.1%)

Satisfactorily 160 (52.6%)

Poorly —9 (3%)
Indifferently 7 (2.3%)
Won't teach at all —6 (2%)
0 50 100 150 200
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? |D Copy

304 responses

Always effective 227 (74.7%)

Sometimes effective 42 (13.8%)
Just satisfactorily 30 (9.9%)

Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

0 100 200 300 /
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4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as |D Copy

304 responses

Excellent 123 (40.5%)

Good 165 (54.3%)

Fair 16 (5.3%)
Poor 7 (2.3%)
0 50 100 150 200
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. @ Copy
304 responses
Always fair 196 (64.5%
Usually fair 86 (28.3%)

Sometimes unfair

)

Usually unfair

Unfair )
0 50 100 150 200
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? |D Copy
304 responses
Every time —178 (58.6%)
Usually 89 (29.3%)

Occasionally/Sometimes 32 (10.5%)

Rarely )

Never

0 50 100 150 200 /
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7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student |D Copy
exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

304 responses

Regularly —170 (55.9%)
Often —67 (22%)
Sometimes 48 (15.8%)
Rarely )
Never 12 (3.9%)

0 50 100 150 200

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you @ Copy
in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

304 responses

Significantly 90 (29.6%)
Very well 180 (59.2%)
Moderately 28 (9.2%)
Marginally 8 (2.6%)
Not at all 7 (2.3%)

0 50 100 150 200
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9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. |D Copy

304 responses

Strongly agree

Agree —171 (56.3%)

Neutral —31(10.2%)

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

0 50 100 150 200

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course @ Copy
outcomes and programme
outcomes.

304 responses

Every time —165 (54.3%)

Usually 104 (34.2%)

Occasionally/Sometimes )

Rarely

Never

0 50 100 150 200
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to |D Copy
you.

304 responses

Every time —133 (43.8%)
Usually —124 (40.8%)
Occasionally/Sometimes 28 (9.2%)
Rarely 15 (4.9%)
| don’t have a mentor 9 (3%)
0 50 100 150
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and @ Copy
applications.
304 responses
Every time —205 (67.4%)
Usually 73 (24%)
Occasionally/Sometimes )
Rarely |8 (2.6%)
Never 5(1.6%)
0 100 200 300
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13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with |D Copy
providing right level of
challenges.

304 responses

Fully 190 (62.5%)
Reasonably
Partially 23 (7.6%)
Slightly 17 (5.6%)
Unable to )
0 50 100 150 200
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to @ Copy

overcome them.

304 responses

Every time —170 (55.9%)
Usually —93 (30.6%)
Partially 25 (8.2%)
Slightly —14 (4.6%)
Unable to 8 (2.6%)
0 50 100 150 200
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, |D Copy
review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

304 responses

Strongly disagree 61 (20.1%)

Disagree 28 (9.2%)

Neutral 52 (17.1%)

Agree —136 (44.7%)
Strongly agree 33 (10.9%)
0 50 100 150
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as @ Copy

experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

304 responses

To a great extent —140 (46.1%)

Moderate —118 (38.8%)
Some what —29 (9.5%)
Very little )
Not at all
0 50 100 150
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. |D Copy

304 responses

Strongly disagree —51 (16.8%)

Disagree 25 (8.2%)

Neutral 27 (8.9%)

Agree 135 (44.4%)

Strongly agree —72 (23.7%)

0 50 100 150

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life @ Copy
skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

304 responses

To a great extent 138 (45.4%)

Moderate —118 (38.8%)
Some what
Very little
Not at all 9 (3%)
0 50 100 150
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19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, |D Copy
Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

304 responses

Above 90% 74 (24.3%)

70 — 89% 121 (39.8%)
50 — 69%
30 — 49%

Below 29% 37 (12.2%)

0 50 100 150

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is @ Copy
very good

304 responses

Strongly disagree 52 (17.1%)

Disagree

25 (8.2%)

Neutral

Agree —137 (45.1%)

Strongly agree 80 (26.3%)

0 50 100 150
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience
in your institution.

181 responses

Good

Yes

Nothing

Good

No suggestions
No

Good teaching
Very good

All are good
Excellent
Nothing

No need

The intraction between students and teachers must imporove and my combination is CBZ so |
need to say that zoology should keep some extra faculty

Connecting with students extra classes online class
Overall good

Connecting with students, extra classes, online teaching
All teacher's are best

It having good Teaching and environment is also good

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1wpjpFr2Ysw80Y9xN-DkM_D4cF9pbmzujYOAhVUAp3Wc/viewanalytics
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improve the college bus facility and college environment

Well Teaching and good environment

Teaching and college environment is very good

Teaching and clollege environment is good.

Teaching and college environment is good

Well teacghing and good environment in the college campus

Interesting and good

No suggestions are needs

Prepare with easy method and examples to teach and speed level is manage with student
understanding level.check the work of student strictly

Overall Teaching is good and Also teachers should use other methods to convince a topic for
students... please support for all the activities not only studies ..and we really goona miss this
college, teachers, clg environment

This institution give very best knowledge to grown up and make good personality

Gast lecturer taking is not proper take properly

Good better and best teaching

*we no have computer lab so let's did that 1st *event's not conduct in college *

There is no observation like that

To construction of campus road

Well teaching methods and facilities

Clean campus

Know it is very well keep it up
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Teaching and teachers are good. They well interact with all students
Good supervision on students

All k

*Need mainly fans in college, *need industrial visits

The teacher are absent in our class ...they don't take classes regularly and the principal is not
good and he is always gives negative thoughts ..place change the principal

Good institution

Increased the functions

Good teaching in our institution
Always good

Need of Improvement

Good learning

Strongly

Please do our observations correctly
Super college

Usage of Projector

Time Sence Improve

Use digital facilities

It could be helpful for the students, if the head of the respective departments hier well
qualified lecturers and they should work atleast 1 academic year...

Implementation of porject
To take chapter wise text

Teacher's coperation must increase encourage ing students support 7
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Teaching is effective for us......

*Improvement of boys toilet. *Improvement of laboratory facilities such as equipment and
other needs. *I like to say that exam must be make effectively strik so that all students starts
to study well..

Very good

It very good college....I have ever seen in my life

1. Introduce technology in the classroom 2. Empower students to be active learners 3. Connect
to students individually

Everything is well

Teachers are very good

All are very well for my college

Teaching is excellent

Teaching is Excellent

Teaching is Excellent

Using multimedia, projectors.

Projector system & good teaching,

Better education

Engage the all classes and maintain the bad habits

Kindly give more project and real time problem to solve.

It's good

Favourable

Favorable

Improve the college

Use of projector and multimedia while teaching
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Use of projector

The teachers are teaching to us is very understandable to us and we will get good knowledge
New technology monthly updates can be given

All is well

Give the student's imagenation power and linking the thought's

Everything seems good

Everything since good

1)All teachers try to complete syllabus 2) water scarcity occurs again and again in collage
please change that's one 3)library is full of old syllabus books please introduce new books
(syllabus)

To invite a more teachers in our collge with excess knowledge

To invite more teachers with excess knowledge

Classes to engage the students

Speak with students more

No suggestions needed

Taking more smart classes

Doing more activities relating to outcomes
Attend the class regular

Nothing, improve some more knowledge ,good

More co-curricular activities,functions

48 more responses are hidden
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